BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240591

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/3/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Intent to Cancel Registration as a Competitively Classified Telecommunications Company and Opportunity tc
Request aHearing

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Booth, Avery Ry zgned Yoot

Date: 2024.10.03 09:51:33
(UTC) o700

Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com
John Andrist, NCI Data.com, Inc., jandrist@ncidata.com

Laura Matosian, ComTech 21, LLC, regulatory @comtech21.com

Robert David, Cross Stream Communications, Inc., bdavid@cross-stream.com
Will Machugh, Eltopia Communications, LLC, wmachugh@eltopia.com

Rick Hitz, GCI Communication Corp., rhitz@gci.com

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

F. Francis Ngjafi, GC Pivotal, LLC, fnajafi @global capacity.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Scott Stace, Bluespan Wireless LLC, sstace@bluespan.com

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov






Peter Kuan, KDDI America, Inc, p.kuan@kddia.com

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Esther Neal, WUTC, esther.neal @utc.wa.gov

Jeff Randolph, Advanced Internet Service Provider LLC, jeff @advancedisp.com
Liam Weiland, Office of Attorney General, liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov
James Brown I, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov

SQF, LLC, rbohannon@tilsontech.com

JoAnnaWang, Modus Networks, LLC, legal @nextedgenetworks.com
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